## SPECIAL PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING

## Town of Rock Creek Thursday, February 15, 2024 Rock Creek Town Hall 7:00 PM

The Town Board members will hold an informational meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 15, 2024 at the Rock Falls Town Hall.

- Dunn County Planning and Development will instruct the pubic on the Dunn County Zoning Ordinance.
- Public is encouraged to attend.
- The Town of Rock Creek has been asked to consider adopting the Dunn County Zoning Ordinance. As you read in the town newsletter. The town has held a couple of meetings with Dunn County Zoning staff. If you know of any specific questions you would like answered please share them with the clerk or a board member ahead of time so we can pass the information onto Dunn County Planning and Development so they can prepare and make sure your question gets answered.
- The Dunn County Zoning ordinance is available on the Dunn Co web page: https://www.co.dunn.wi.us/planningzoning Under helpful links click on: "Dunn County Ordinances" Select: Chapter 13 Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance

Dated this 26th day of January, 2024

Kelly S. Boardman, Clerk

Kelly Boardman, Clerk Town of Rock Creek townofrockcreek@wwt.net